

	Food Product Specification	Status: ACTIVE Code: LJ450, LJ460 Date of next review: 26.03.28

Product title: VEGAN

ORGANIC
AQUAFABA
egg white alternative

Product legal name

EGG ALTERNATIVE MADE FROM LIQUID CHICKPEA EXTRACT

Volume

250ml, 750ml

Drained weight

n/a

Case size

6 x 250ml
6 X 750ml

Economic nationality

Spain

Last processed/made in

Spain

Ingredients: Chickpea broth*(99%), Salt.

*From Organic farming

Allergen statement

n/a

Legally required statements

n/a

Nutritional information

Nutrient		Per 100ml	Per Serving
Energy	kJ	90	
Energy	kcal	21	
Fat	g	<0.5	
of which Saturates	g	<0.5	
Carbohydrate	g	2.5	
of which Sugars	g	0.7	
Fibre	g	0.5	
Protein	g	2.8	
Salt	g	0.56	

Source of data

E.g. supplier spec.

Nutrition – HFSS

Ref: The Food (Promotion and Placement) (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2022

State nutrient profiling score: -4

Is this product classed as less healthy: NO

Nutrition – additional statements

Fat free

High in protein

Storage conditions unopened

Ambient: Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf life unopened

(36 months)

Storage conditions once open

Once opened, store in the fridge & use within 7 days

Shelf life once open

7 days

Durability coding

Best Before

Location of durability code

On label

Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack

On label, underneath BBD

Certification/endorsements/claims

Organic: ES-BIO-019-CT

Vegetarian & Vegan Society approved

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Instructions for use

Shake well before use.

Whisk the aquafaba for bakery, or use it to prepare sauces or omelettes.

Number of servings: **250ml: Equivalent to 5 eggs; 50ml corresponds to 1 egg**
750ml: equivalent to 15 eggs

Cautions/warnings: n/a

Manufacturing process

Organoleptic Standards

Parameter	Standard
Appearance:	Dark yellow/ light brown slightly viscous/ gelatinous liquid, due to high percentage of protein. (NB - when stood, will sediment, so necessary to shake vigorously before use.)
Flavour:	Neutral; no off taints
Aroma:	Neutral; v. slightly beany/ pea odour typical of chickpeas: no off taints
Texture:	Slightly viscous, smooth, no particulates

Physical/Chemical Standards

Parameter	Target	Tolerance + / -	Method	Frequency of test

Microbiological Standards

N/a - commercially sterile product

Parameter	Target	Maximum	Frequency of test
E.Coli cfu/g			
Coliforms cfu/g			
Salmonella/25g			
Yeasts & Mould cfu/g			
Staphylococcus aureus/g			

Allergen Information

Suma is a vegetarian company. All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs.

Allergen	P,C	Comments
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives:		

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut		
Eggs & derivatives		
Peanuts & derivatives		
Soybeans & derivatives		
Milk & derivatives		
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)		
Celery & derivatives (celery stick and celeriac)		
Mustard & derivatives		
Sesame seeds & derivatives		
Lupin & derivatives		
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels above 10mg/kg)		
Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs (NB: All Suma products must be free of these allergens and their derivatives)		

P= Present

C= Significant risk of cross contamination in agriculture, transport, production or packing

Suitable for Vegans

Yes, Vegan Society approved

Vegetarian Society approved?

Yes

Halal approved?

No

Kosher approved?

No

Packaging

Product code (short and long code)	Pack format	Packer	Packaging description	Packaging component specification (Material, dimensions, recycled content)	Recycling statement (s)
LJ450, LJ460	Bottle		Bottle with lid	Bottle: GLASS	RECYCLABLE
				Lid: METAL (BPA free)	RECYCLABLE

Artwork code

MR1124A

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Additional information

Conditions of Sale

All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not contradict the same.

Revision date	Revised by	Reason for revision
26/02/25	Kathryn Ellison	NEW PRODUCTS
26/03/25	Kathryn	Added sentence re. sedimentation, & HFSS score